ORIGINAL

Decision No. 67427

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Before the Public Utilities Commission in the matter of the application of Tommer Motor Tours, Ltd., for the cancellation of a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity and the abandonment of service between the Santa Barbara Municipal Airport and the Santa Barbara territory.

Application No. 46198

In the Matter of the Application of JOHN BLOMBERG, dba MIRAMAR LIMOUSINE SERVICE for certificate of public convenience and necessity to operate a passenger and their personal baggage service between Santa Barbara, Goleta, and Santa Barbara Municipal Airport at Goleta.

Application No. 46203

In the Matter of the Application of SANTA BARBARA RENT-A-CAR, INC., for a certificate of public convenience and necessity.

Application No. 46299

SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

By Decision No. 67305, Tanner Motor Tours, Ltd. was authorized to discontinue passenger stage service between Santa Barbara and the Santa Barbara Municipal Airport. In granting the authority the order should have amended Decision No. 61751 instead of revoking Decision No. 39773.

Therefore, good cause appearing,

IT IS ORDERED that:

(1) Ordering paragraph 3 of Decision No. 67305 presently reading as follows:

"3. Concurrent with the filing of tariffs and timetables as required by ordering paragraph 2(c) hereof and the establishment of the service by applicant Santa Barbara Rent-A-Car, Inc., applicant Tanner may discontinue service; the operating authority granted by Decision No. 39773 is revoked and the tariffs and timetables presently on file with this Commission in the name of said applicant are canceled."

is hereby amended to read as follows:

- 3. Concurrent with the filing of tariffs and time-tables as required by ordering paragraph 2(c) hereof and the establishment of the service by applicant Santa Barbara Rent-A-Car, Inc., applicant Tanner Motor Tours, Ltd. may discontinuo passenger stage service between the City of Santa Barbara and Santa Barbara Municipal Airport.
- (2) Decision No. 67305 is hereby further amended by adding thereto the following ordering paragraph:
- 5. Effective concurrently with the discontinuance of the service authorized in paragraph 3, Tanner Motor Tours, Ltd. is hereby authorized and directed to cancel its tariffs and timetables on file with this Commission applicable between the City of Santa Barbara and Santa Barbara Municipal Airport, and Appendix A of Decision No. 61751 issued to Tanner Motor Tours, Ltd., as heretofore amended, is further amended by incorporating therein First Revised Pages 3, 4, 10 and 15, attached hereto, in revision of Original Pages 3, 4, 10 and 15.

(3) In all other respects Decision No. 67305 shall remain in full force and effect.

The effective date of this order shall be the date hereof.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 2322

day of June, 1964.

Hora J. Thoren

Frederick B. Hololoff
Commissioners

Commissioner William W. Bennett, being necessarily absent, did not participate in the disposition of this proceeding.

APPENDIX "A" (D. 61751)

TANNER MOTOR TOURS, LTD. (a corporation)

First Revised Page 3 Cancels Original Page 3

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY

NO.	TABLE OF CONTENTS	PAGE NO.
<u> </u>	SECTION I - GENERAL AUTHORIZATIONS	5
5 10 15 20 25	Round-Trip Service One-Way Service Service Routes Points of Pickup and Points of Discharge Baggage Limitations	5 5 6 6
	SECTION II - SERVICE TERRITORIES	7
100 105 110 115 120 125 130 145 150 165 170 180 185 190	Disneyland Territory Eagle Rock Territory Glendale Territory Hollywood Territory Long Beach Territory Los Angeles Territory North Hollywood Territory Palm Springs Territory	7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 8 8 8 9 9 9 9 9 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
,	SECTION III - RACE TRACK SERVICES	11
200 295 210 215 220	Hollywood Park Race Track Los Alamitos Race Track Pomona Fair Grounds Race Track Santa Anita Race Track San Ysidro (Agua Caliente Race Track)	11 11 11 12 12

Issued	Ъу	California	Public	Utilities	Commi	issi	DD. •
Decisio	n 1	674	27	, Applica	ation	No.	46198.

APPENDIX "A" (D: 61751)

TANNER MOTOR TOURS, LTD. (a corporation)

First Revised Page 4 Cancels Original Page 4

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY

ITEM	TABLE OF CONTENTS (concluded)	PAGE NO.
NO.	SECTION IV - MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES	13
	A. SPECIAL EVENTS	13
300 305	Los Angeles Memorial Coliseum and Exposition Park	13
	Annual Rose Bowl Football Game - Tournament of Roses Parade	13
	B. STEAMSHIP DOCKS	
310	Los Angeles and Long Beach	14
	C. AIRLINE TERMINALS	
315 320	Long Beach Municipal Airport Palm Springs Municipal Airport	15 15
	D. PALM SPRINGS PASSENGER STAGE SERVICE	16
330 335	Palm Springs Bus Service Palm Springs Railway Station Service	16 16

Issued by California Public Utilities Commission.

Decision No. 67427 , Application No. 46192.

APPENDIX "A" (D. 61751)

TANNER MOTOR TOURS, LTD. (a corporation)

First Revised Page 10 Cancels Original Page 10

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY

SERVICE TERRITORIES (concluded)

ITEM NO. RIVERSIDE TERRITORY 165 Territory delineated and bounded by the city limits of the City of Riverside. SAN BERNARDINO TERRITORY 170 Territory delineated and bounded by the city limits of the City of San Bernardino. SANTA MONICA TERRITORY All points in Santa Monica within the area bounded 180 by Washington Avenue, Stanford Street and Lipton Avenue, Centinela Avenue, Olympic Boulevard, Centinela Avenue, Pico Boulevard, and First Street. WESTWOOD VILLAGE TERRITORY All points along Westwood Boulevard between its intersection with Wilshire Boulevard and the entrance to the campus of the University of California at Los Angeles. 185 WILMINGTON TERRITORY 190 All points adjacent to the Catalina Island Vessel Terminal necessary and convenient to the pickup and discharge of passengers.

APPENDIX "A" (D. 61751)

TANNER MOTOR TOURS, LTD. (a corporation)

First Revised Page 15 Cancels Original Page 15

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY

SECTION IV MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES (continued)

C. AIRLINE TERMINALS

ITEM NO.	BETWEEN Points of Pickup and Points of Discharge located within the following Service Territories:	AND Airline Terminals located at:
315	LOS ANGELES TERRITORY LONG BEACH TERRITORY PASADENA TERRITORY WILMINGTON TERRITORY	Long Beach Municipal Airport
320	PALM SPRINGS TERRITORY	Palm Springs Municipal Airport

NOTE 1: For description of Territories, see SECTION II.

NOTE 2: This service is limited to bona fide airline passengers arriving at or departing from the various airline terminals and to bona fide airline employees arriving at or departing from said terminals in connection with their employment.

Issued by California Public Utilities Commission:

Decision No. 67427 , Application No. 46198.